Official

Qualifying

Group 3

Sat Race Grid

Split start

Ovr Cls Car

Pos Pos  No Class
1 1 98 ITA
2 2 37 ITA
3 3 179 ITA
4 4 69 ITA
5 5 65 ITA
6 6 23 ITA
7 7 43 ITA
8 8 27 ITA
9 9 113 ITA
10 10 38 ITA
11 11 2 ITA
12 12 7 ITA
13 13 08 ITA
14 14 12 ITA
15 15 72 ITA
16 16 26 ITA
17 17 18 ITA
18 1 41 T3
19 1 57 ITS
20 2 76 T3
21 2 78 ITS
22 1 127 T4
23 2 9 T4
24 3 195 1TS
25 4 331ITS
26 5 07 ITS
27 1 99 C-Spec
28 6 32 ITS
29 3 186 T4
30 4 96 T4
31 7 133 1TS
32 1 36 B-Spec
33 2 89 B-Spec
34 3 77 B-Spec
35 1 21 ITB
36 3 87 T3
37 1 48 ITC

OHIO VALLEY REGION

OVR Ohio Valley Sprints

Driver/Hometown/Region
Kevin Bus - Columbia Station,OH - OVR

Sean Grogan - White Lake,MI - DET
Richard Shaieb Jr - Ferndale,MI - DET
Jacob Strong - Mentor,OH - NEO

Sara James - Hamilton,OH - CIN

Billy Parrott - Barbourville,KY - CKY

Michael Olivier - Golden,CO - SFR

Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO

Kevin Gehman - Downingtown,PA - WDC
Arun Master - New York,NY - NYR

Mark Rougeux - Sterling,VA - WDC

Melissa Davis - Clinton,OH - NEO

David Brown - Delaware,OH - OVR

Robert Stoller - Louisville,OH - NEO

Zane Brown - Dublin,OH - OVR

Amanda Haines - Bethel Park,PA - STC %
John Gaydos - Aurora,0OH - NEO %
Nic Hammann - Elkhart Lake,WI - KCR

Ben Brandt - Pacifica,CA - SFR

Jon Shevel - Athens,OH - OVR

Edward Eckart - Geneva,OH - NEO

Mark Liller - Bowie,MD - WDC

Trenton Kramer - Perrysburg,OH - OVR
John Jenkins - New York,NY - NYR

Michael Allen - Eaton,OH - OVR

Bill Gartner - Wyomissing,PA - BMR

Gabe Fehribach - Ferdinand,IN - SIR

Logan McDonough - Ann Arbor,MI - DET
Jennifer Roames - Fredericksburg,VA - WDC
Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - NEO
Michael Arendosh - Gibsonia,PA - STC

Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR
Tom Hopson - Plain City,OH - OVR
Slobodan Sesto - Cleveland,OH - NEO

Mark Moreno - Dayton,OH - WOR

Bill Pintaric - North Jackson,OH - MVR
Duane Ward - Worthington,OH - OVR

Time
1:44.644
1:44.972
1:45.951
1:46.120
1:48.071
1:48.179
1:48.566
1:48.651
1:48.775
1:51.621
1:52.595
1:53.324
1:54.140
1:54.962
1:55.180
2:10.175
2:17.037
1:36.962
1:42.462
1:42.671
1:45.082
1:45.220
1:45.595
1:45.930
1:46.675
1:47.052
1:47.545
1:48.163
1:49.275
1:49.602
1:50.026
1:50.673
1:52.009
1:53.014
1:53.677
1:55.256
1:56.824

Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402
Group 3 Classes: B-Spec,C-Spec,ITA,ITB,ITC,ITS,T3,T4

MPH
82.566
82.308
81.547
81.417
79.947
79.868
79.583
79.521
79.430
77.405
76.735
76.242
75.697
75.155
75.013
66.372
63.049
89.107
84.324
84.152
82.222
82.114
81.822
81.563
80.994
80.708
80.338
79.879
79.067
78.831
78.527
78.068
77.137
76.451
76.005
74.964
73.957

Prov. Time Posted:

Official Time Posted:

Signed: 4944/\—»/6 7%

Memb. #
527945
349380
702058
621601

129350_3
470021
324980
338744
646840
448605
165743
367960
236333
378976
630013
539609
673159
418547
382932

Make Model

Honda Crx

Dodge Neon ACR

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic EX

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic Si

Honda CRX

Nissan 370Z NISMO

Mazda Miata
703558 Mazda MX-5
363824 Mazda Miata
406680 Mazda Miata
681193
443782
511703
536793
555455
728444
483482
240557
749682

259802_1
440820

Mini Cooper S
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX5
Mazdag3i
Mazda Miata
Scion FR-S
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Honda FIT
Honda FIT
741398 Mini Clubman
712651 Volvo 142
95477_1 BMW 330ci
208174 Volvo 240DL

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

10:15 AM
10:45 AM
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Sponsor
BUS PERFORMANCE J.B. Lan

McElroy's Automotive, Onodi, Si
Whitlam Group, Cobalt Racing E
Harbinger Engineering

Spark Christian Academy

Team Parrott Racing

The Garland Company
hardings park cycle

Dwarf Racing/RP Performance
Windsor Customs Rental

DBM Racing / J&L Automotive

RJ &Cameron
trailzmp/Irreverent Warriors
Carbotech/Nissan/NISMO/Para¢
JAMES FORD INC

Albany Autoworks
Hoosier/Carbotech/AngrySheep
Grass Paddock Motorsports, Cc
Classic Car Club Manhattan / W
WINDSOR CUSTOMS, PENSK
M2 Race Team

Kryderacing, Goodyear
www.CERA.net & misFIT Racin
MisFIT Racing

Autolikacars.com

Wolf creek equestrian Centre/Ki
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OHIO VALLEY REGION

August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402
Group 3 Classes: B-Spec,C-Spec,ITA,ITB,ITC,ITS,T3,T4

Ovr Class Car Best
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor
17T 1T3 41 Nic Hammann - Elkhart Lake,WI - KCR 12 1:38.024 418547 Nissan 370Z NISMO Carbotech/Nissan/NISMC
2T 1 ITA 98 Kevin Bus - Columbia Station,OH - OVR 12 1:44.701 0:47.812 527945 Honda Crx BUS PERFORMANCE J.
3T 2 T3 76 Jon Shevel - Athens,OH - OVR 12 1:42.333  0:57.494 703558 Mazda MX-5 Albany Autoworks
4 T 2 ITA 37 Sean Grogan - White Lake,MI - DET 12 1:45.506  1:01.248 349380 Dodge Neon ACR McElroy's Automotive, Or
5T 3 ITA 69 Jacob Strong - Mentor,OH - NEO 12 1:45.337  1:01.858 621601 Mazda Miata Harbinger Engineering
6T 4 ITA 179 Richard Shaieb Jr - Ferndale,MI - DET 12 1:45.545 1:03.954 702058 Mazda Miata Whitlam Group, Cobalt R
7T 11TS 57 Ben Brandt - Pacifica,CA - SFR 12 1:43.758  1:05.641 382932 Mazda Miata JAMES FORD INC
8 T 1T4 127 Mark Liller - Bowie,MD - WDC 12 1:44123  1:19.187 406680 Mazda Miata Hoosier/Carbotech/Angry
9T 2 ITS 78 Edward Eckart - Geneva,OH - NEO 12 1:44.808 1:27.367 363824 Mazda Miata
10 T 5 ITA 43 Michael Olivier - Golden,CO - SFR 12 1:48.165 1:35.683 324980 Honda Civic EX The Garland Company
11 6 ITA 27 Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO 12 1:47.735 1:36.066 338744 Mazda Miata hardings park cycle
12 T 3ITS 195 John Jenkins - New York,NY - NYR 12 1:46.243 1:38.707 443782 Mazda Miata Classic Car Club Manhati
13 T 4TS 33 Michael Allen - Eaton,OH - OVR 12 1:46.159  1:41.998 511703 Mazda Miata
14 7 ITA 38 Arun Master - New York,NY - NYR 12 1:49.152 1:46.648 448605 Mazda Miata Windsor Customs Rental
15 8 ITA 65 Sara James - Hamilton,OH - CIN 12 1:48.395 1:46.962 129350_3 Mazda Miata Spark Christian Academy
16 9 ITA 23 Billy Parrott - Barbourville,KY - CKY 11 1:48.824 1 laps 470021 Mazda Miata Team Parrott Racing
17 10 ITA 113 Kevin Gehman - Downingtown,PA - WDC 11 1:49.661  0:00.213 646840 Mazda Miata Dwarf Racing/RP Perforn
18 11 ITA 72 Zane Brown - Dublin,OH - OVR 11 1:48.555 0:04.681 630013 Mazda Miata
19 T 3 T3 87 Bill Pintaric - North Jackson,OH - MVR 11 1:47.216  0:10.295 95477_1 BMW 330ci Wolf creek equestrian Ce
20 5ITS 07 Bill Gartner - Wyomissing,PA - BMR 11 1:47.924 0:15.246 536793 Mazda MX5 WINDSOR CUSTOMS, F
21 T 2 T4 96 Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - NEO 11 1:48.630 0:16.533 240557 Ford Mustang Kryderacing, Goodyear
22 6 ITS 32 Logan McDonough - Ann Arbor,MI - DET 11 1:48.133  0:16.793 728444 Mazda Miata M2 Race Team
23 12 ITA 18 John Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO 11 1:47.736  0:20.018 673159 Honda CRX
24 13 ITA 7 Melissa Davis - Clinton,OH - NEO 1 1:49.283 0:24.102 367960 Mazda Miata
25T 1 C-Spec 99 Gabe Fehribach - Ferdinand,IN - SIR 11 1:48.658 0:26.237 555455 Mazda3i
26 T 3 T4 186 Jennifer Roames - Fredericksburg,VA - WDC 1 1:49.246  0:40.111 483482 Scion FR-S
27 71TS 4 Kevin Conlin - Westminster,MD - WDC 1 1:48.162 0:45.294 385177 Mazda Miata Rossini Racing Products/
28 14 ITA 12 Robert Stoller - Louisville,OH - NEO 1 1:53.026 0:52.174 378976 Mazda Miata RJ &Cameron
29 8 ITS 133 Michael Arendosh - Gibsonia,PA - STC 11 1:51.510 0:57.442 749682 Mazda Miata
30T 1 B-Spec 36 Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 11 1:50.954  0:58.044 259802_1 Honda FIT www.CERA.net & misFIT
31 T 2 B-Spec 89 Tom Hopson - Plain City,OH - OVR 1 1:51.276  0:58.630 440820 Honda FIT MisFIT Racing
32 15 ITA 08 David Brown - Delaware,OH - OVR 1 1:53.748 1:09.722 236333 Mazda Miata
33 3 B-Spec 77 Slobodan Sesto - Cleveland,OH - NEO 11 1:53.133  1:28.215 741398 Mini Clubman Autolikacars.com
34 T 11TB 21 Mark Moreno - Dayton,OH - WOR 11 1:56.109  1:40.655 712651 Volvo 142
35 T 11TC 48 Duane Ward - Worthington,OH - OVR 11 1:56.202  1:43.770 208174 Volvo 240DL
36 4T3 144 Jeff England - Pickerington ,OH - OVR 10 2 laps 224050_1 Porsche Boxster England Motorsports
37 16 ITA 26 Amanda Haines - Bethel Park,PA - STC 10 2:07.454 1:48.111 539609 Honda Civic Si trailzmp/Irreverent Warric
DNF ITA 2 Mark Rougeux - Sterling,VA - WDC # 5 1:50.386 7 laps 165743 Mazda Miata DBM Racing / J&L Autorr
DNF T4 9 Trenton Kramer - Perrysburg,OH - OVR # 4 1:45.753 8 laps 681193 Mini Cooper S Grass Paddock Motorspc
Car 144 has no working transponder
T - Trophy
Time of Day Start: 1:47 PM * - better than existing track record
m Number of Starters/Finishers: 39 / 37 # - not running at finish
™ Overall Time of Race: 20:18.644 Lap Leaders
Average Race Speed: 85.078 mph #98 laps 1-4
Length of Race: 28.8 miles #41 laps 5-12
Margin of Victory: 0:47.812
Fastest Race Lap: 1:38.024 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.142 mph Prov. Time Posted:  2:20 PM

Official Time Posted: 2:50 PM

Signed:

D anit Fllin



Official

Sun Race
Group 3

19 Laps/40 Minutes

Ovr Class Car Best
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem.# Make Model Sponsor
17 173 41 Nic Hammann - Elkhart Lake,WI - KCR 19 1:37.155 418547 Nissan 370Z NISMO
2T 1I1TS 57 Ben Brandt - Pacifica,CA - SFR 19 1:42.859 1:41.663 382932 Mazda Miata JAMES FORD INC
3T 2 ITS 78 Edward Eckart - Geneva,OH - NEO 18 1:43.792 1 laps 363824 Mazda Miata
4 T 2 T3 87 Bill Pintaric - North Jackson,OH - MVR 18 1:44959 0:11.538 95477_1 BMW 330ci
5T 31ITS 195 John Jenkins - New York,NY - NYR 18 1:45.311 0:13.716 443782 Mazda Miata
6T 1 I1TA 98 Kevin Bus - Columbia Station,OH - OVR 18 1:44.856 0:18.832 527945 Honda Crx
7T 2 ITA 37 Sean Grogan - White Lake,MI - DET 18 1:44.880 0:24.426 349380 Dodge Neon ACR
8 T 4 ITS 32 Logan McDonough - Ann Arbor,MI - DET 18 1:45.849  0:27.292 728444 Mazda Miata M2 Race Team
9T 3 ITA 179 Richard Shaieb Jr - Ferndale,MI - DET 18 1:45.456 0:32.443 702058 Mazda Miata
10 T 4 ITA 69 Jacob Strong - Mentor,OH - NEO 18 1:44.779 0:36.769 621601 Mazda Miata
11 5ITS 33 Michael Allen - Eaton,OH - OVR 18 1:46.139  0:38.907 511703 Mazda Miata
12 T 1T4 9 Trenton Kramer - Perrysburg,OH - OVR 18 1:45.723  0:39.935 681193 Mini Cooper S
13 6 ITS 07 Bill Gartner - Wyomissing,PA - BMR 18 1:47.620  0:53.001 536793 Mazda MX5
14 7 I1TS 4 Kevin Conlin - Westminster,MD - WDC 18 1:47.976  1:00.987 385177 Mazda Miata
15 T 1 C-Spec 99 Gabe Fehribach - Ferdinand,IN - SIR 18 * 1:47.875 1:01.469 555455 Mazdag3i
16 T 2 T4 96 Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - NEO 18 1:48.070 1:08.749 240557 Ford Mustang
17 7T 5ITA 43 Michael Olivier - Golden,CO - SFR 18 1:48.069 1:13.718 324980 Honda Civic EX
18 6 ITA 27 Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO 17 1:48.086 2 laps 338744 Mazda Miata
19 7 I1TA 18 John Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO 17 1:47.362  0:03.202 673159 Honda CRX
20 8 ITS 133 Michael Arendosh - Gibsonia,PA - STC 17 1:48.659 0:15.368 749682 Mazda Miata
21 8 ITA 113 Kevin Gehman - Downingtown,PA - WDC 17 1:49.510  0:19.192 646840 Mazda Miata
22 9 ITA 38 Arun Master - New York,NY - NYR 17 1:49.012 0:19.446 448605 Mazda Miata
23 10 ITA 23 Billy Parrott - Barbourville,KY - CKY 17 1:49.683  0:35.597 470021 Mazda Miata
24 T 1 B-Spec 36 Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 17 1:49.910 0:58.813 259802_1 Honda FIT
25 T 2 B-Spec 89 Tom Hopson - Plain City,OH - OVR 17 1:51.044  0:59.807 440820 Honda FIT MisFIT Racing
26T 3 T3 144 Jeff England - Pickerington ,OH - OVR 17 1:39.372  1:09.366 224050_1 Porsche Boxster
27 T 11TB 21 Mark Moreno - Dayton,OH - WOR 17 1:54.756  1:44.165 712651 Volvo 142
28 3 B-Spec 77 Slobodan Sesto - Cleveland,OH - NEO 17 1:53.332 1:44.783 741398 Mini Clubman Autolikacars.com
29 11 ITA 08 David Brown - Delaware,OH - OVR 17 1:53.145  1:44.939 236333 Mazda Miata
30 12 ITA 12 Robert Stoller - Louisville,OH - NEO 17 1:52.072 1:47.206 378976 Mazda Miata RJ &Cameron
31 13 ITA 65 Sara James - Hamilton,OH - CIN 15 1:47.247 4 laps 129350_3 Mazda Miata
32 14 ITA 26 Amanda Haines - Bethel Park,PA - STC 15 2:08.095 1:12.418 539609 Honda Civic Si
33 T 11TC 48 Duane Ward - Worthington,OH - OVR # 11 1:55.857 8 laps 208174 Volvo 240DL
34 T 3 T4 186 Jennifer Roames - Fredericksburg,VA - WDC  # 9 1:48.041 10 laps 483482 Scion FR-S
DNF ITA 7 Melissa Davis - Clinton,OH - NEO # 8 1:52.500 11 laps 367960 Mazda Miata
DNS T3 76 Jon Shevel - Athens,OH - OVR 703558 Mazda MX-5 Albany Autoworks
DNS T4 127 Mark Liller - Bowie,MD - WDC 406680 Mazda Miata
DNS ITA 72 Zane Brown - Dublin,OH - OVR 630013 Mazda Miata
DNS ITA 2 Mark Rougeux - Sterling,VA - WDC 165743 Mazda Miata
T - Trophy Time of Day Start: 9:40 AM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters/Finishers: 35/ 34 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 31:21.433 Lap Leaders
m Average Race Speed: 87.253 mph #41 laps 1-19
- Length of Race: 45.6 miles
Margin of Victory: 1:41.663
Fastest Race Lap: 1:37.155 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.930 mph Prov. Time Posted: 10:25 AM

OHIO VALLEY REGION

OVR Ohio Valley Sprints

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH

Ohio Valley Region SCCA

August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402

Group 3 Classes: B-Spec,C-Spec,|TA,ITB,ITC,ITS,T3,T4

SportsCar )iy
. lonrse £

Carbotech/Nissan/NISMO/P:

Wolf creek equestrian Centr:
Classic Car Club Manhattan
BUS PERFORMANCE J.B. |
McElroy's Automotive, Onod

Whitlam Group, Cobalt Raci
Harbinger Engineering

Grass Paddock Motorsports,
WINDSOR CUSTOMS, PEN
Rossini Racing Products/ Wi

Kryderacing, Goodyear

The Garland Company
hardings park cycle

Dwarf Racing/RP Performan
Windsor Customs Rental
Team Parrott Racing
www.CERA.net & misFIT Re

England Motorsports

Spark Christian Academy
trailzmp/Irreverent Warriors

Hoosier/Carbotech/AngryShe

DBM Racing / J&L Automotiy

Official Time Posted: 11:10 AM

Signed:



